-OP \$480.00 711487

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CBC INDUSTRIES, INC.	01/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MJT HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	5740 Hunt Road
City:	Valdosta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7114872
Patent Number:	6957585
Patent Number:	6953212
Patent Number:	6267422
Patent Number:	6199925
Patent Number:	5979954
Patent Number:	5732991
Patent Number:	5405210
Patent Number:	D542505
Patent Number:	6022164
Application Number:	10407755
Application Number:	10392431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 020645 FRAME: 0046

500486450

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 602747-00002/AMI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore D. Lienesch

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is made this 16th day of January, 2007 from CBC INDUSTRIES, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Assignor"), to MJT HOLDING LLC, a Georgia limited liability company having a business address at 5740 Hunt Rd., Valdosta, Georgia 31606 ("Assignee"), under the following circumstances.

A. Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to convey to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide rights in the patents and the patent applications listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and in any patents which may issue from any such patent applications (all of the foregoing are referred to collectively as the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees forever, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, the following:

- 1. All right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Patents.
- 2. Any and all other transferable rights, priorities and privileges of Assignor provided under United States, state or foreign law, or multinational law, compact, treaty, protocol, convention or organization, with respect to the foregoing Patents (the "Related Rights").
- 3. Any and all rights of Assignor to recover past damages for the infringement, impairment, misappropriation or violation of the Patents and Related Rights occurring prior to the execution of this Assignment, other than the Crosby matter (which is being retained by Assignor).
- 4. Any and all rights of Assignor to obtain reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions or other legal protections (the "Reissues") arising solely from the Patents and Related Rights.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Patents and Related Rights and all Reissues thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, and Assignor shall, upon request by Assignee, sign all papers as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to effect the purpose of this Assignment and carry out its provisions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date above first written.

CBC INDUSTRIES, INC.

y: 1000

President and Chief Executive Officer

MJT HOLDINGS LLC

By: James R. Thomesek Manager

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this /6 day of January 2008, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Albert R.
Steele, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person who executed this instrument on behalf of the CBC Industries, Inc. named herein, and
acknowledged that he executed it in such representative capacity.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires on____

-3-

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	Ohro)
County of	Monte	owen)

On this <u>ltt</u> day of January 2008, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared James R. Thomeczek, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of MJT Holdings LLC named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DAVID A. NEUHARDT, Attorney at Law

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires on My Commission has no expiration date.

Section 147.03 O. R. C.

SCHEDULE A

I. Patents

	U.S. Patent Number	Description	Date Filed
	7,114,872 6,957,585	Wrenchless hoist ring mounting Thread wear gauge for coil threads	April 9, 2002 Jan. 5, 2004
3. 4.	6,953,212 6,267,422	Weld mount hoist ring Side mount hoist ring	Jan. 11, 2002 Jun. 23, 1999
	6,199,925 5,979,954	High load capacity hoist ring Safety hoist ring	Jun. 23, 1999
7. 8.	5,732,991 5,405,210	Cast artifact handling assembly Hoist ring assembly and method	Jan. 30, 1998 Mar. 25, 1996
10. 11.	D542,505 6,022,164	Side pull hoist ring (design) Multi-position hoist ring	Nov. 2, 1992

II. Published Patent Applications

Published Application Number	Description	Date Filed
20030222470 20030180118	Quick release lift coupling Fixed eyebolt assembly and inventory thereof	Apr. 4, 2003 Mar. 19, 2003

III. Patent Applications

Application

	(Docket) Number	Description
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	S485-J S387-J S397-J S412-J S414-J 05-630-G	Quick release lifting fixture assembly Swiveling lift apparatus Universal hoist ring Anchor hoist ring Swivel hoist ring and method of assembly Jack bolt activated tensile strength test machine Boss mount hoist ring

508575

RECORDED: 03/13/2008